

For Immediate Release

Lukfook Group

Ms. Wong Hau Yeung, Executive Director and Chief Operating Officer Named as a "GBA Outstanding Women Entrepreneur"

(5 January 2022) — Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that Ms. Wong Hau Yeung, Executive Director and Chief Operating Officer of Lukfook Group, has been honoured with the "The Greater Bay Area (GBA) Outstanding Women Entrepreneur Awards 2021", recognising her distinguished achievements and contributions for the development of GBA.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Lukfook Group, said, "The Group congratulates Ms. Wong Hau Yeung on receiving this award. She has been putting in extensive efforts to proliferate the Group's retail, wholesale and licensing businesses as well as making significant contributions to enhance the Group's operational efficiency. This award not only recognises her efforts and outstanding career achievements in GBA, but also the leading position of Lukfook Group in the market. The Group will continue to enhance the competitive edge and further strengthen the reputation in the international market."

Ms. Wong Hau Yeung, Executive Director and Chief Operating Officer of Lukfook Group, said, "I am honoured to receive the 'GBA Outstanding Women Entrepreneur Awards 2021'. I would like to express my gratitude to the judging panel and the community for their appreciation, as well as to Lukfook Group for providing me an excellent platform to develop my global perspective and strong business acumen. In the future, I will continue to identify new business opportunities and work closely with our peers in the industry to promote the development of the GBA of Guangdong, Hong Kong and Macau."

The "GBA Outstanding Women Entrepreneur Awards", jointly organised by the Hong Kong Small and Medium Enterprises Association and FM 104 Metro Finance, aims to recognise women entrepreneurs with distinguished achievements and contributions for the development of the GBA and to recognise their corporate legends, which have contributed to the economic and community growth of Hong Kong and GBA.



Photo of the event:



Ms. Wong Hau Yeung, Executive Director and Chief Operating Officer of Lukfook Group received the trophy presented by Dr Haywood Cheung, the President of the New Territories General Chamber of Commerce and The President of Executive and Supervisory Committee, The Chinese Gold & Silver Exchange Society and Ms Sophia Kao, GBS, JP, Director of Bay Area Hong Kong Centre

~End~

About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 2,750 points of sale in 11 countries and regions currently. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets to keep in line with its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2479 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2669 2987 Fax: (852) 2669 2980 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com